

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 63rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON OCTOBER 4, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRESCity Vice MaHON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTISP MemberHON. IMELDA M. PRECIONSP MemberHON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRESSP MemberHON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANASP MemberHON. CARLOS E. MONDIASP MemberHON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIRSP MemberHON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARESSP MemberHON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADERSP MemberHON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANASP MemberHON. SERGIO T. PIANSAYSP Member-HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLONSP Member-

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member-ABC President SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO

SP Member (On Leave)

RESOLUTION NO. 23-353

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE BAGO CITY COMPREHENSIVE LOCAL JUVENILE INTERVENTION PROGRAM (CLJIP) 2024-2028 OF THE LOCAL COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN AND THE CITY SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE.

WHEREAS, in a letter dated October 2, 2023, from the Acting City Mayor, Honorable Ramon D. Torres, and addressed to this Honorable body, the request for a passage of a resolution approving and adopting the Comprehensive Local Juvenile Intervention Program (CLJIP) 2024-2028 of the Local Council for the Protection of Children and the City Social Welfare and Development Office;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, the member of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Ma. Femmy A. Martir, jointly seconded by SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Imelda M. Precion, Jake Patrick Y. Torres, Victor Michael A. Javellana, Carlos E. Mondia, Joseph J. Colmenares, Sergio T. Piansay, Carl Benedict Y. Baylon, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to approve and adopt the Bago City Comprehensive Local Juvenile Intervention Program (CLJIP) 2024-2028 of the Local Council for the Protection of Children and the City Social Welfare and Development Office.

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT: